

PRESS RELEASE First Bank Richmond December 29, 2022

Contact: Susan Richwine, VP/Marketing Director

srichwine@firstbankrichmond.com

765-973-4226

Richmond, Indiana – First Bank Richmond would like to announce the appointment of Paul J. Witte as President & Chief Operating Officer, effective January 1, 2023. Garry D. Kleer, First Bank Richmond's current Chairman of the Board, President & Chief Executive Officer will continue to serve as Chairman and CEO of the bank and as Chairman, President, and CEO of Richmond Mutual Bancorporation.

"Paul has stepped up each time he was given new responsibilities. I look forward to working closely with him as he takes on this new position." – Garry D. Kleer

Mr. Witte has been an integral part of the First Bank team since joining in 1996. A 1995 graduate of Ball State University with a B.S. in Accounting and Finance, he later graduated from the Graduate School of Banking in Madison, Wisconsin in 2000. In addition, he earned a Certified Public Accountant designation in 2002.

Over his career at First Bank, he has managed both the leasing and commercial lending departments while also being an active member in the community by providing guidance and leadership to a multitude of local organizations. His current commitments include serving on the Wayne County Area Chamber of Commerce Board and the Reid Health Finance Committee.

"I am honored to have the opportunity to lead First Bank Richmond as President and Chief Operating Officer. Since 1887, First Bank Richmond has established itself as a premier community bank in the market areas we serve. I look forward to building upon our strong culture of community banking for the benefit of our customers, communities, employees, and shareholders." - Paul J. Witte

First Bank Richmond is a community-oriented financial institution headquartered in Richmond, Indiana. First Bank Richmond provides full banking services to individuals and businesses through its eight branches located in Indiana and five branches and one loan production office in Ohio. The Ohio offices currently operate as Mutual Federal, a division of First Bank Richmond. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.